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ATAS

From Douglas Kanter <Dkanter1@fau.edu>
Date Thu 2/12/2026 10:14 AM
To Kevin Wagner <kwagne15@fau.edu>

Dear Kevin,
 
I support the ATAS degree.
 
Best,
 
Doug
 
Douglas Kanter, PhD, FRHistS
Associate Professor and Chair
Department of History
Florida Atlantic University
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Music support for ATAS

From Kevin Wilt <wiltk@fau.edu>
Date Thu 2/12/2026 10:15 AM
To Kevin Wagner <kwagne15@fau.edu>

Dear Dr. Wagner, 

I am writing to lend the support of the Department of Music to the Bachelor of Arts in
Technology, AI, and Society (ATAS)  degree program. We have no objections to this proposal.

Regards,

Kevin Wilt, DMA
Director, School of the Arts
Chair, Department of Music
Composer-in-Residence
Associate Professor
email: wiltk@fau.edu
phone: +1.561.297.3821
office: Arts and Humanities 119C
 
Florida Atlantic University
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, Florida, 33431
 
www.kevinwilt.com
 

 
If you do not get a reply to your email right away, it is
because I am waiting for more information before
responding. I appreciate your patience.

My schedule may be different than yours. Please do
not feel the need to respond outside of normal
business hours.
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ATAS Degree Support

From Craig Burnett <burnettc@fau.edu>
Date Mon 2/16/2026 2:13 PM
To Kevin Wagner <kwagne15@fau.edu>

Kevin,

Political Science is a strong supporter of the ATAS degree proposal. AI is rapidly changing how
politics and society operate, including how people get information, how government decisions
are made, and how public opinion forms. Political science has clear contributions to this work:
understanding institutions, power, regulation, political behavior, and the democratic and equity
implications of new technologies. The program’s interdisciplinary design is also important. AI
develops quickly and raises technical, legal, ethical, and social questions at the same time. A
cross-disciplinary approach will help students and faculty analyze these issues more effectively
and produce research and training that match the pace and complexity of the problem.

Best,

Craig
-- 
Craig M. Burnett, Ph.D.
Professor and Chair
Department of Political Science
Florida Atlantic University
burnettc@fau.edu
561-297-3211
https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=Ww4B90QAAAAJ&hl=en
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ATAS BA Support (SCMS)

From Shane Eason <eason@fau.edu>
Date Thu 2/12/2026 11:29 AM
To Kevin Wagner <kwagne15@fau.edu>
Cc Christopher Robe <crobe@fau.edu>; Neil Santaniello <nsantane@fau.edu>

Hi Kevin…
 
SCMS has discussed the new ATAS BA program several times over past faculty meetings with most recently the
February 9th meeting. There was positive discussion and support for the degree, as SCMS is contributing several
courses. I’m cc’ing our UUPC rep to the college, Chris Robe, and the SCMS Associate Director, Neil Santaniello for
the record.
 
Best,
 
Shane C. Eason
Director of the School of Communication & Multimedia Studies
Dorothy F. Schmidt College of Arts & Letters
Florida Atlantic University
eason@fau.edu | fau.edu/scms
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